

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**  
For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024  
District 3, Project No. D4-0008, D4-0013

**Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023**

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Slurry Seal Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Curb Ramp Accessibility Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Repair of Existing AC Surfaces	Project Total
<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>	972,729.00	594,100.00	120,000.00	<b>\$1,686,829.00</b>
<b>1 Pavement Coatings Co.</b>	1,189,687.00	409,165.00	69,600.00	<b>\$1,668,452.00</b>
<b>2 American Asphalt South, Inc.</b>	1,205,781.08	417,057.50	70,950.00	<b>\$1,693,788.58</b>
<b>3 All American Asphalt</b>	1,352,225.00	378,825.00	90,000.00	<b>\$1,821,050.00</b>
<b>4 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.</b>	1,541,572.02	488,400.00	122,100.00	<b>\$2,152,072.02</b>
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<b>\$1,322,316.28</b>	<b>\$423,361.88</b>	<b>\$88,162.50</b>	<b>\$1,833,840.65</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 3, Project No. D4-0008, D4-0013

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	414,000.00	414,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS	SQYD	26,540	2.35	62,369.00	2.55	67,677.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	TON	1,802	280.00	504,560.00	255.00	459,510.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	TON	363	300.00	108,900.00	240.00	87,120.00
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,400	4.50	15,300.00	8.45	28,730.00
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	12,000	0.45	5,400.00	1.00	12,000.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	300	4.00	1,200.00	15.50	4,650.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 13</b>						<b>972,729.00</b>		<b>1,189,687.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
14	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	135	300.00	40,500.00	175.00	23,625.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	45	800.00	36,000.00	420.00	18,900.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	35	14,000.00	490,000.00	9,600.00	336,000.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	160	60.00	9,600.00	70.00	11,200.00
18	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	8	2,000.00	16,000.00	1,620.00	12,960.00
19	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	1,620.00	6,480.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 14 - 19</b>						<b>594,100.00</b>		<b>409,165.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**  
For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024  
District 3, Project No. D4-0008, D4-0013

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surfaces					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	150	800.00	120,000.00	464.00	69,600.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 20</b>						<b>120,000.00</b>		<b>69,600.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 20</b>					<b>1,686,829.00</b>		<b>1,668,452.00</b>	
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 3, Project No. D4-0008, D4-0013

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project					2 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	LS	1	188,427.25	188,427.25	190,000.00	190,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	59,730.00	59,730.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS	SQYD	26,540	6.20	164,548.00	6.00	159,240.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	TON	1,802	301.45	543,212.90	380.00	684,760.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	TON	363	301.11	109,302.93	375.00	136,125.00
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,400	9.05	30,770.00	7.75	26,350.00
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	12,000	1.07	12,840.00	1.10	13,200.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	300	16.50	4,950.00	8.50	2,550.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 13</b>						<b>1,205,781.08</b>		<b>1,352,225.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
14	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	135	176.00	23,760.00	160.00	21,600.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	45	423.50	19,057.50	385.00	17,325.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	35	9,800.00	343,000.00	8,900.00	311,500.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	160	71.50	11,440.00	65.00	10,400.00
18	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	8	1,650.00	13,200.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
19	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING	EA	4	1,650.00	6,600.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 14 - 19</b>						<b>417,057.50</b>		<b>378,825.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**  
For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024  
District 3, Project No. D4-0008, D4-0013

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surfaces					2 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	150	473.00	70,950.00	600.00	90,000.00
		<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 20</b>				<b>70,950.00</b>		<b>90,000.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 20</b>					<b>1,693,788.58</b>		<b>1,821,050.00</b>	
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**

For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

District 3, Project No. D4-0008, D4-0013

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project					4 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	LS	1	209,100.00	209,100.00		
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	24,530.00	24,530.00		
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	3,600.00	7,200.00		
4	375001	SCREENINGS	SQYD	26,540	6.26	166,140.40		
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	TON	1,802	481.41	867,500.82		
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	TON	363	367.60	133,438.80		
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----		
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,400	9.08	30,872.00		
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	12,000	1.07	12,840.00		
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	300	16.50	4,950.00		
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	75,000.00	75,000.00		
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
13	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----		
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 13</b>						<b>1,541,572.02</b>		

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
14	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	135	110.00	14,850.00		
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	45	770.00	34,650.00		
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	35	11,660.00	408,100.00		
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	160	55.00	8,800.00		
18	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	8	1,925.00	15,400.00		
19	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING	EA	4	1,650.00	6,600.00		
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 14 - 19</b>						<b>488,400.00</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**  
 For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024  
 District 3, Project No. D4-0008, D4-0013

Advertised: June 13, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: 1 (6/28/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023

<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surfaces</b>					<b>4</b>			
					Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.		Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
20	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	150	814.00	122,100.00		
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 20</b>						<b>122,100.00</b>		

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 20</b>	<b>2,152,072.02</b>
---------------------------------------	---------------------

## Subcontractors

**Project: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project**  
 For Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024  
 District 3

**Project No.: District 3, Project No. D4-0008, D4-0013**

**Apparent Low Bidder: Pavement Coatings Co.**

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
<b>All American Asphalt</b> <b>Corona, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 267073</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000001051</b>	ITEMS: ASPHALT CONCRETE  14) REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 15) HOT MIX ASPHALT 16) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) 17) MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) 18) CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 19) ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING 20) REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
<b>Chrisp Company</b> <b>Fremont, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 374600</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000000306</b>	ITEMS: STRIPING REMOVAL & STRIPING INSTALL  2) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 8) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 9) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 10) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
<b>MD Crackfill</b> <b>Lake Forest, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 986686</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000006438</b>	ITEMS: CRACK SEAL  1) CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)